

AU063 *****

09/13/07 14:02:46
 LETTING DATE: 06/15/2007
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 01
 SECTION: AURORA MUNICIPAL

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: AU063

LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 005A

BIDS LOCKED: Y
 ESTIMATE:

COUNTY: KANE

 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.					599,851.00 *	599,851.00	599,851.00	*		
	NO ALT										
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.					987,184.00	987,184.00	987,184.00			
	NO ALT										
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.					709,917.00	709,917.00	706,167.00		3,750.00-	
	NO ALT										
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.					777,777.00	777,777.00	777,777.00			
	NO ALT										

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 21

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	ITEM NBR	BIDDER NAME	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
0103	AR108158	Alliance Contractors, Inc.	1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE IN UD	2,340.000	L. F.	6.6000	15,444.00	15,444.00	
1736		FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.				8.6000	20,124.00	20,124.00	
2191		Greco Contractors, Inc.				11.0000	25,740.00	25,740.00	
5570		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.				6.6000	15,444.00	15,444.00	
0103	AR125410	Alliance Contractors, Inc.	MITL-STAKE MOUNTED	29.000	EACH	318.0000	9,222.00	9,222.00	
1736		FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.				385.0000	11,165.00	11,165.00	
2191		Greco Contractors, Inc.				808.0000	23,432.00	23,432.00	
5570		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.				318.0000	9,222.00	9,222.00	
0103	AR125415	Alliance Contractors, Inc.	MITL-BASE MOUNTED	3.000	EACH	905.0000	2,715.00	2,715.00	
1736		FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.				1,090.0000	3,270.00	3,270.00	
2191		Greco Contractors, Inc.				1,615.0000	4,845.00	4,845.00	
5570		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.				905.0000	2,715.00	2,715.00	
0103	AR125565	Alliance Contractors, Inc.	SPLICE CAN	1.000	EACH	690.0000	690.00	690.00	
1736		FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.				1,000.0000	1,000.00	1,000.00	

		Bi d Tabs. txt				
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		1,813.0000	1,813.00	1,813.00	
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		690.0000	690.00	690.00	
AR125901	REMOVE STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	18.000	EACH			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		120.0000	2,160.00	2,160.00	
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		150.0000	2,700.00	2,700.00	
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		150.0000	2,700.00	2,700.00	
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		120.0000	2,160.00	2,160.00	
AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L. S.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		4,000.0000	4,000.00	4,000.00	
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		17,500.0000	17,500.00	17,500.00	
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		9,000.0000	9,000.00	9,000.00	
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		8,500.0000	8,500.00	8,500.00	
AR152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,200.000	C. Y.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		55.0000	66,000.00	66,000.00	
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		43.0000	51,600.00	51,600.00	
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		14.8000	17,760.00	17,760.00	
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		12.5000	15,000.00	15,000.00	
AR152455	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	100.000	C. Y.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		55.0000	5,500.00	5,500.00	
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		50.0000	5,000.00	5,000.00	
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		41.7000	4,170.00	4,170.00	
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		12.5000	1,250.00	1,250.00	
AR156520	INLET PROTECTION	2.000	EACH			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		175.0000	350.00	350.00	
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		400.0000	800.00	800.00	
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		350.0000	700.00	700.00	
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		250.0000	500.00	500.00	
AR208515	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	200.000	C. Y.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		35.0000	7,000.00	7,000.00	
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		95.0000	19,000.00	19,000.00	
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		46.1000	9,220.00	9,220.00	
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		12.0000	2,400.00	2,400.00	
AR209604	CRUSHED AGG. BASE COURSE - 4"	200.000	S. Y.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		6.5000	1,300.00	1,300.00	
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		15.0000	3,000.00	3,000.00	
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		11.0000	2,200.00	2,200.00	
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		8.5000	1,700.00	1,700.00	
AR401900	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,250.000	S. Y.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		3.1000	19,375.00	19,375.00	
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		17.0000	106,250.00	106,250.00	
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		7.2000	45,000.00	45,000.00	
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		4.8500	30,312.50	30,312.50	
AR401910	REMOVE & REPLACE BIT. PAVEMENT	180.000	S. Y.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		107.5000	19,350.00	19,350.00	
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. &					

		Bi d Tabs. txt				
2191	Acura Inc.		125.0000		22,500.00	22,500.00
5570	Greco Contractors, Inc.		56.9000		10,242.00	10,242.00
	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		85.0000		15,300.00	15,300.00
AR501509	9" PCC PAVEMENT	6,420.000	S. Y.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		63.1500		405,423.00	405,423.00
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		103.2500		662,865.00	662,865.00
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		78.7500		505,575.00	505,575.00
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		99.7500		640,395.00	640,395.00
AR501530	PCC TEST BATCH	1.000	EACH			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		6,450.0000		6,450.00	6,450.00
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		6,500.0000		6,500.00	6,500.00
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		3,750.0000		7,500.00	3,750.00
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		4,074.0000		4,074.00	4,074.00
						3,750.00-
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	1,500.000	S. F.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		2.5000		3,750.00	3,750.00
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		5.0000		7,500.00	7,500.00
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		2.5000		3,750.00	3,750.00
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		2.2500		3,375.00	3,375.00
AR620525	PAVEMENT MARKING-BLACK BORDER	1,500.000	S. F.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		2.5000		3,750.00	3,750.00
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		5.0000		7,500.00	7,500.00
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		2.5000		3,750.00	3,750.00
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		2.2500		3,375.00	3,375.00
AR705526	6" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN W/SOCK	160.000	L. F.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		21.9500		3,512.00	3,512.00
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		50.0000		8,000.00	8,000.00
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		27.0000		4,320.00	4,320.00
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		9.5000		1,520.00	1,520.00
AR705900	REMOVE UNDERDRAIN	205.000	L. F.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		5.0000		1,025.00	1,025.00
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		25.0000		5,125.00	5,125.00
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		20.0000		4,100.00	4,100.00
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		5.5000		1,127.50	1,127.50
AR904510	SODDING	2,530.000	S. Y.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		8.5000		21,505.00	21,505.00
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		9.5000		24,035.00	24,035.00
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		9.0000		22,770.00	22,770.00
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		6.9000		17,457.00	17,457.00
AR905510	TOPSOILING (FROM ON SITE)	70.000	C. Y.			
0103	Alliance Contractors, Inc.		19.0000		1,330.00	1,330.00
1736	FHP Tectonics Corp. & Acura Inc.		25.0000		1,750.00	1,750.00
2191	Greco Contractors, Inc.		19.0000		1,330.00	1,330.00
5570	Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		18.0000		1,260.00	1,260.00
CA003	*****					

LETTING DATE: 06/15/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 06
 SECTION: ABRAHAM LINCOLN CAPITAL

CONTRACT NUMBER: CA003 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 006A
 BIDS LOCKED: Y
 ESTIMATE:

COUNTY: SANGAMON

 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.						2,906,828.05 *	2,906,828.05	2,906,828.05	*		
		NO ALT										
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.						2,991,017.94	2,991,017.94	2,991,017.94			
		NO ALT										
*** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT =							83					

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME						
AR101510	AIRPORT ROTATING BEACON	1.000	EACH				
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			16,371.1700	16,371.17	16,371.17	
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			19,585.1300	19,585.13	19,585.13	
AR107960	RELOCATE WIND CONE	2.000	EACH				
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			10,297.9800	20,595.96	20,595.96	
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			3,650.0600	7,300.12	7,300.12	
AR108158	1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE IN UD	34,050.000	L. F.				
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			5.9100	201,235.50	201,235.50	
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			4.8200	164,121.00	164,121.00	
AR109210	VAULT MODIFICATIONS	1.000	L. S.				
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			11,476.0800	11,476.08	11,476.08	
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			17,456.2500	17,456.25	17,456.25	
AR109342	20 KW REGULATOR, STYLE 2	2.000	EACH				
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			21,389.3000	42,778.60	42,778.60	
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			28,995.7500	57,991.50	57,991.50	
AR109620	LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM	1.000	L. S.				
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			200,901.4700	200,901.47	200,901.47	
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			245,470.3100	245,470.31	245,470.31	
AR110014	4" DIRECTIONAL BORE	160.000	L. F.				
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			33.3300	5,332.80	5,332.80	
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			25.9400	4,150.40	4,150.40	
AR110212	2" STEEL DUCT, DIRECT BURY	130.000	L. F.				
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			24.8800	3,234.40	3,234.40	
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			19.6700	2,557.10	2,557.10	
AR110504	4-WAY CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT	290.000	L. F.				
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			55.0200	15,955.80	15,955.80	
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			53.9700	15,651.30	15,651.30	

Bid Tabs. txt

AR125415	MITL-BASE MOUNTED	62.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			1,080.2300	66,974.26	66,974.26
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			1,038.1900	64,367.78	64,367.78
AR125442	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 2 CHARACTER	2.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			3,987.5100	7,975.02	7,975.02
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			4,164.5600	8,329.12	8,329.12
AR125443	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 3 CHARACTER	1.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			5,145.6600	5,145.66	5,145.66
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			5,405.1300	5,405.13	5,405.13
AR125444	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 4 CHARACTER	4.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			5,181.9800	20,727.92	20,727.92
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			5,546.6300	22,186.52	22,186.52
AR125445	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 5 CHARACTER	3.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			5,312.7100	15,938.13	15,938.13
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			5,261.8100	15,785.43	15,785.43
AR125446	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 6 CHARACTER	2.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			6,514.1000	13,028.20	13,028.20
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			6,431.2500	12,862.50	12,862.50
AR125515	HIRL, BASE MOUNTED	64.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			1,155.7500	73,968.00	73,968.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			1,123.5000	71,904.00	71,904.00
AR125525	HIRL, INPAVEMENT	6.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			4,021.9600	24,131.76	24,131.76
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			2,569.8800	15,419.28	15,419.28
AR125550	HI THRESHOLD LIGHT BASE MTD	24.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			1,269.8300	30,475.92	30,475.92
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			1,156.3100	27,751.44	27,751.44
AR125560	RUNWAY DISTANCE REMAINING SIGN	13.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			4,769.6700	62,005.71	62,005.71
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			5,188.3100	67,448.03	67,448.03
AR125565	SPLICE CAN	9.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			947.8800	8,530.92	8,530.92
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			468.5600	4,217.04	4,217.04
AR125901	REMOVE STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	57.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			239.0900	13,628.13	13,628.13
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			73.5000	4,189.50	4,189.50
AR125902	REMOVE BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	54.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			349.9700	18,898.38	18,898.38
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			198.1900	10,702.26	10,702.26
AR125903	REMOVE INPAVEMENT LIGHT	5.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			1,878.0300	9,390.15	9,390.15
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			191.6300	958.15	958.15
AR125904	REMOVE TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN	7.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			1,399.8600	9,799.02	9,799.02
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			601.1300	4,207.91	4,207.91
AR125905	REMOVE RWY DISTANCE REMAIN SIGN	6.000	EACH			

		Bi d Tabs. txt			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		1,122.6600	6,735.96	6,735.96
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		422.6300	2,535.78	2,535.78
AR125906	REMOVE SPLICE CAN	4.000	EACH		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		408.8700	1,635.48	1,635.48
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		95.8100	383.24	383.24
AR125923	REPLACE INPAVEMENT LIGHT	6.000	EACH		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		3,275.7200	19,654.32	19,654.32
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		1,813.8800	10,883.28	10,883.28
AR125967	RELOCATE REILS	1.000	PAIR		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		5,934.4900	5,934.49	5,934.49
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		16,819.6900	16,819.69	16,819.69
AR125968	RELOCATE PAPI	1.000	EACH		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		6,140.9700	6,140.97	6,140.97
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		20,081.2500	20,081.25	20,081.25
AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L. S.		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		6,038.9500	6,038.95	6,038.95
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		27,333.8200	27,333.82	27,333.82
AR151450	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	2.500	ACRE		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		7,881.7700	19,704.43	19,704.43
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		5,353.9600	13,384.90	13,384.90
AR152455	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	24,000.000	C. Y.		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		11.5300	276,720.00	276,720.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		8.1900	196,560.00	196,560.00
AR152460	TOPSOIL STRIPPING	8,850.000	C. Y.		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		7.0800	62,658.00	62,658.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		4.1800	36,993.00	36,993.00
AR155540	BY-PRODUCT LIME	185.000	TON		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		69.8300	12,918.55	12,918.55
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		71.2500	13,181.25	13,181.25
AR155608	SOIL PROCESSING-8"	11,500.000	S. Y.		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		2.5200	28,980.00	28,980.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		2.2600	25,990.00	25,990.00
AR156510	SILT FENCE	4,270.000	L. F.		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		3.2900	14,048.30	14,048.30
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		3.7200	15,884.40	15,884.40
AR156520	INLET PROTECTION	5.000	EACH		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		305.7600	1,528.80	1,528.80
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		166.7800	833.90	833.90
AR156540	RI PRAP	110.000	S. Y.		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		45.4700	5,001.70	5,001.70
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		40.5300	4,458.30	4,458.30
AR201610	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE	9,715.000	TON		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		61.9400	601,747.10	601,747.10
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		63.9200	620,982.80	620,982.80
AR201630	BITUMINOUS BASE TEST SECTION	1.000	EACH		
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		4,022.0000	4,022.00	4,022.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		3,612.2600	3,612.26	3,612.26

Bid Tabs. txt

AR209604	CRUSHED AGG. BASE COURSE - 4"	16,160.000	S. Y.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			7.5400	121,846.40	121,846.40
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			5.6500	91,304.00	91,304.00
AR401610	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	2,825.000	TON			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			74.1700	209,530.25	209,530.25
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			68.7000	194,077.50	194,077.50
AR401630	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TEST SECTION	1.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			3,435.9600	3,435.96	3,435.96
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			3,612.2600	3,612.26	3,612.26
AR401655	BUTT JOINT CONSTRUCTION	210.000	S. Y.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			30.4700	6,398.70	6,398.70
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			19.3100	4,055.10	4,055.10
AR401665	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SAWING	675.000	L. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			5.1500	3,476.25	3,476.25
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			8.8900	6,000.75	6,000.75
AR602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	6,470.000	GAL.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			3.8800	25,103.60	25,103.60
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			3.2000	20,704.00	20,704.00
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	875.000	GAL.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			3.6400	3,185.00	3,185.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			6.9500	6,081.25	6,081.25
AR620510	PAVEMENT MARKING	171,870.000	S. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			0.4100	70,466.70	70,466.70
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			0.4900	84,216.30	84,216.30
AR620900	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	44,200.000	S. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			0.9300	41,106.00	41,106.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			1.1200	49,504.00	49,504.00
AR701524	24" RCP, CLASS IV	493.000	L. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			57.1900	28,194.67	28,194.67
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			62.5500	30,837.15	30,837.15
AR701542	42" RCP, CLASS IV	427.000	L. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			105.6400	45,108.28	45,108.28
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			96.9200	41,384.84	41,384.84
AR701560	60" RCP, CLASS IV	311.000	L. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			196.3900	61,077.29	61,077.29
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			174.9400	54,406.34	54,406.34
AR701900	REMOVE PIPE	440.000	L. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			31.2600	13,754.40	13,754.40
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			20.5600	9,046.40	9,046.40
AR705524	4" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN W/SOCK	3,165.000	L. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			8.4600	26,775.90	26,775.90
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			6.6700	21,110.55	21,110.55
AR705544	4" NON PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	160.000	L. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			17.1500	2,744.00	2,744.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			14.1000	2,256.00	2,256.00
AR705635	UNDERDRAIN COLLECTION STRUCTURE	3.000	EACH			

		Bid Tabs. txt				
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		821.8400		2,465.52	2,465.52
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		1,124.4000		3,373.20	3,373.20
	AR705640 UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT	7.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		714.7900		5,003.53	5,003.53
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		1,278.1200		8,946.84	8,946.84
	AR705900 REMOVE UNDERDRAIN	175.000	L. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		14.6000		2,555.00	2,555.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		11.7000		2,047.50	2,047.50
	AR705945 ADJUST COLLECTION STRUCTURE	1.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		747.6500		747.65	747.65
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		1,365.4900		1,365.49	1,365.49
	AR751415 INLET-SPECIAL	2.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		18,398.2300		36,796.46	36,796.46
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		12,726.8500		25,453.70	25,453.70
	AR751550 MANHOLE 5'	1.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		4,827.0000		4,827.00	4,827.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		2,623.1000		2,623.10	2,623.10
	AR751560 MANHOLE 6'	2.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		5,720.3300		11,440.66	11,440.66
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		3,427.4500		6,854.90	6,854.90
	AR751900 REMOVE INLET	1.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		1,986.4100		1,986.41	1,986.41
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		249.7300		249.73	249.73
	AR752460 PRECAST REINFORCED CONC. FES 60"	1.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		2,004.2200		2,004.22	2,004.22
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		2,010.0000		2,010.00	2,010.00
	AR752900 REMOVE END SECTION	1.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		675.6500		675.65	675.65
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		249.7300		249.73	249.73
	AR800250 2-1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE IN UD	1,300.000	L. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		5.6500		7,345.00	7,345.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		4.5300		5,889.00	5,889.00
	AR800287 FOUNDATION REMOVAL	4.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		665.2800		2,661.12	2,661.12
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		519.1400		2,076.56	2,076.56
	AR800288 REIL HOMERUN	2,350.000	L. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		7.0400		16,544.00	16,544.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		6.3600		14,946.00	14,946.00
	AR800289 PAPI HOMERUN	1,350.000	L. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		7.6300		10,300.50	10,300.50
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		5.9600		8,046.00	8,046.00
	AR800290 MALSR THRESHOLD BAR CIRCUIT	350.000	L. F.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		135.1400		47,299.00	47,299.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		15.2100		5,323.50	5,323.50
	AR800291 REMOVE L-821 SYSTEM	1.000	L. S.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.		8,558.5500		8,558.55	8,558.55
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.		8,342.2500		8,342.25	8,342.25

Bid Tabs.txt

AR800293	DUCT MARKER-IN PAVEMENT	62.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			188.5000	11,687.00	11,687.00
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			301.8800	18,716.56	18,716.56
AR800294	REPLACE SIGN FACE	44.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			1,366.3800	60,120.72	60,120.72
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			1,305.9400	57,461.36	57,461.36
AR800295	RUNWAY THRESHOLD BAR	2.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			14,885.6400	29,771.28	29,771.28
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			5,389.3100	10,778.62	10,778.62
AR800296	ADJUST MALSR THRESHOLD BAR	1.000	L. S.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			3,335.1100	3,335.11	3,335.11
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			22,294.1300	22,294.13	22,294.13
AR800297	REPLACE ISOLATION TRANSFORMER	6.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			815.3500	4,892.10	4,892.10
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			265.1300	1,590.78	1,590.78
AR800298	LIGHT GROUND ROD	184.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			90.0900	16,576.56	16,576.56
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			192.9400	35,500.96	35,500.96
AR800345	SURFACE SENSOR SYSTEM UPGRADE	1.000	L. S.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			14,428.2600	14,428.26	14,428.26
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			63,123.3800	63,123.38	63,123.38
AR800833	PORTABLE CLOSED RUNWAY MARKER	2.000	EACH			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			1,027.5400	2,055.08	2,055.08
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			9,233.5900	18,467.18	18,467.18
AR901510	SEEDING	19.000	ACRE			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			577.5000	10,972.50	10,972.50
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			1,168.8900	22,208.91	22,208.91
AR904510	SODDING	3,585.000	S. Y.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			6.2500	22,406.25	22,406.25
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			8.1300	29,146.05	29,146.05
AR908510	MULCHING	19.000	ACRE			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			682.5000	12,967.50	12,967.50
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			1,168.8900	22,208.91	22,208.91
AR908520	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	4,370.000	S. Y.			
2807	Illinois Valley Paving Co.			1.4700	6,423.90	6,423.90
1810	Truman L. Flatt & Sons Co., Inc.			2.0600	9,002.20	9,002.20

DU075 *****

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS
 PAGE: 1

09/13/07 14:02:46
 LETTING DATE: 06/15/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 01
 SECTION: DUPAGE

CONTRACT NUMBER: DU075
 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 011A
 BIDS LOCKED: Y
 ESTIMATE:

COUNTY: DUPAGE

 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BI DR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB COMB	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BI DR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
--------------	-------------	----------------	--------------	-------------	-------------	----------------	------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	--	------------	------------------------------	----------------------

1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company NO ALT	337,553.20	337,553.20	337,553.20
1976	Gaffney's Protective Maintenance, Inc. NO ALT	205,250.00 *	205,250.00	205,250.00 *
3526	Lyons Electric Company, Inc. NO ALT	294,800.00	294,800.00	294,800.00

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 2

DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
AR109630	LIGHTING CONTROL COMPUTER SYSTEM	1.000	L. S.				
1976	Gaffney's Protective Maintenance, Inc.			189,000.0000	189,000.00	189,000.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			302,828.2000	302,828.20	302,828.20	
3526	Lyons Electric Company, Inc.			251,200.0000	251,200.00	251,200.00	
AR800178	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	2,500.000	L. F.				
1976	Gaffney's Protective Maintenance, Inc.			6.5000	16,250.00	16,250.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			13.8900	34,725.00	34,725.00	
3526	Lyons Electric Company, Inc.			17.4400	43,600.00	43,600.00	

EF004 *****

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 09/13/07 14:02:46 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS PAGE: 1
 LETTING DATE: 06/15/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS CONTRACT NUMBER: EF004 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 013A
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 07 BIDS LOCKED: Y
 SECTION: EFFINGHAM COUNTY MEMORIAL COUNTY: EFFINGHAM ESTIMATE:

SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB COMB	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.						709,009.47 *	709,009.47	709,009.47	*		

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 18

DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L. S.				
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			7,457.9700	7,457.97	7,457.97	
AR150540	HAUL ROUTE	1.000	L. S.				
2688	Howell Asphalt Company &						

		Bid Tabs. txt				
	Howell Paving, Inc.		16,311.0900		16,311.09	16,311.09
AR152480	SHOULDER ADJUSTMENT	7,239.000	S. Y.			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			2.8600	20,703.54	20,703.54
AR156510	SILT FENCE	500.000	L. F.			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			5.0800	2,540.00	2,540.00
AR156520	INLET PROTECTION	8.000	EACH			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			457.3900	3,659.12	3,659.12
AR156532	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	5,791.000	S. Y.			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			1.5300	8,860.23	8,860.23
AR201661	CLEAN & SEAL BITUMINOUS CRACKS	3,739.000	L. F.			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			1.4700	5,496.33	5,496.33
AR401610	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	2,099.000	TON			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			65.5000	137,484.50	137,484.50
AR401650	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING	3,167.000	S. Y.			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			2.7500	8,709.25	8,709.25
AR401655	BUTT JOINT CONSTRUCTION	780.000	S. Y.			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			8.5500	6,669.00	6,669.00
AR401915	REM & REP BIT PAVEMENT - TYPE A	1,675.000	S. Y.			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			86.7900	145,373.25	145,373.25
AR401916	REM & REP BIT PAVEMENT - TYPE B	294.000	S. Y.			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			50.2000	14,758.80	14,758.80
AR402622	POROUS FRICTION COURSE, 0.10'	41,680.000	S. Y.			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			6.1100	254,664.80	254,664.80
AR510940	ADJUST TIE DOWN	6.000	EACH			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			708.2200	4,249.32	4,249.32
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	16,478.000	GAL.			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			2.3400	38,558.52	38,558.52
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	30,953.000	S. F.			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			0.9500	29,405.35	29,405.35
AR705943	ADJUST UNDERDRAIN INSP. HOLE	1.000	EACH			
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			510.0000	510.00	510.00

AR901510 SEEDING
 2688 Howell Asphalt Company &
 Howell Paving, Inc.
 MVO55 *****

Bid Tabs.txt
 1.500 ACRE

2,398.9300 3,598.40 3,598.40

09/13/07 14:02:46
 LETTING DATE: 06/15/2007
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 09
 SECTION: MT. VERNON

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS

PAGE: 1

LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: MVO55

LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 012A

COUNTY: JEFFERSON

BIDS LOCKED: Y
 ESTIMATE:

SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BI DR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
5609	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.					507,824.29 *	507,824.29	507,824.29	*		

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 13

DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	ITEM NBR	BIDDER NAME	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BI DR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
5609	AR150510	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L. S.	2,835.6000	2,835.60	2,835.60	
5609	AR150530	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	1.000	L. S.	25,351.0200	25,351.02	25,351.02	
5609	AR156531	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	4,356.000	S. Y.	2.3900	10,410.84	10,410.84	
5609	AR201660	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.	BITUMINOUS CRACK REPAIR	1,601.000	L. F.	12.9800	20,780.98	20,780.98	
5609	AR201661	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.	CLEAN & SEAL BITUMINOUS CRACKS	20,000.000	L. F.	1.0700	21,400.00	21,400.00	
5609	AR401655	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.	BUTT JOINT CONSTRUCTION	2,814.000	S. Y.	4.5100	12,691.14	12,691.14	
5609	AR401910	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.	REMOVE & REPLACE BIT. PAVEMENT	438.000	S. Y.	121.5900	53,256.42	53,256.42	
5609	AR402622	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.	POROUS FRICTION COURSE, 0.10'	47,600.000	S. Y.	6.4200	305,592.00	305,592.00	
5609	AR603510	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	14,280.000	GAL.	1.3900	19,849.20	19,849.20	
5609	AR620520	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	13,801.000	S. F.	1.1700	16,147.17	16,147.17	
5609	AR620525	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.	PAVEMENT MARKING-BLACK BORDER	1,961.000	S. F.	1.1800	2,313.98	2,313.98	

AR901510 SEEDING	.900	ACRE			
5609 Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.			4,773.2700	4,295.94	4,295.94
AR905520 TOPSOILING (FROM OFF SITE)	150.000	C. Y.			
5609 Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.			86.0000	12,900.00	12,900.00
SD047 *****					

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE: 1
 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS
 LETTING DATE: 06/15/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS CONTRACT NUMBER: SD047 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 001A
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 08 BIDS LOCKED: Y
 SECTION: ST. LOUIS DOWNTOWN COUNTY: ST. CLAIR ESTIMATE:

 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.	**BASE					627,916.00	627,916.00	627,916.00			
		B&1					673,216.00	673,216.00	673,216.00			
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.	**BASE					480,602.45 *	480,602.45	480,602.45	*		
		B&1					540,602.45	540,602.45	540,602.45			
****	TOTAL GROUP **BASE PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT =						39					
****	TOTAL GROUP B&1 PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT =						40					

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
----- P A R T 1 -----								
AR108158	1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE IN UD		1,880.000	L. F.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.				9.0000	16,920.00	16,920.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.				8.8000	16,544.00	16,544.00	
AR110504	4-WAY CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT		66.000	L. F.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.				80.0000	5,280.00	5,280.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.				82.5000	5,445.00	5,445.00	
AR125415	MITL-BASE MOUNTED		15.000	EACH				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.				2,200.0000	33,000.00	33,000.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.				2,310.0000	34,650.00	34,650.00	
AR125443	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 3 CHARACTER		1.000	EACH				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.				1,900.0000	1,900.00	1,900.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.				1,980.0000	1,980.00	1,980.00	
AR125449	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 9 CHARACTER		1.000	EACH				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.				3,300.0000	3,300.00	3,300.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.				3,520.0000	3,520.00	3,520.00	

Bid Tabs. txt

AR125510	MIRL, BASE MOUNTED	4.000	EACH			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			2,100.0000	8,400.00	8,400.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			2,200.0000	8,800.00	8,800.00
AR125901	REMOVE STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	11.000	EACH			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			160.0000	1,760.00	1,760.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			165.0000	1,815.00	1,815.00
AR125964	RELOCATE TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN	1.000	EACH			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			2,200.0000	2,200.00	2,200.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			2,310.0000	2,310.00	2,310.00
AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L. S.			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			7,500.0000	7,500.00	7,500.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			6,000.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00
AR150530	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	1.000	L. S.			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			6,500.0000	6,500.00	6,500.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			4,500.0000	4,500.00	4,500.00
AR150535	RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKING	1.000	LS			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			5,000.0000	5,000.00	5,000.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			1,200.0000	1,200.00	1,200.00
AR150540	HAUL ROUTE	1.000	L. S.			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			74,000.0000	74,000.00	74,000.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			9,800.0000	9,800.00	9,800.00
AR152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	259.000	C. Y.			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			6.5000	1,683.50	1,683.50
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			5.2500	1,359.75	1,359.75
AR152440	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,933.000	C. Y.			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			15.0000	28,995.00	28,995.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			16.7500	32,377.75	32,377.75
AR152480	SHOULDER ADJUSTMENT	59.000	S. Y.			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			25.0000	1,475.00	1,475.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			6.0000	354.00	354.00
AR155540	BY-PRODUCT LIME	89.000	TON			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			52.0000	4,628.00	4,628.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			64.2500	5,718.25	5,718.25
AR155612	SOIL PROCESSING-12"	3,202.000	S. Y.			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			4.5000	14,409.00	14,409.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			6.8000	21,773.60	21,773.60
AR209510	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	966.000	TON			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			21.0000	20,286.00	20,286.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			23.9000	23,087.40	23,087.40
AR401611	BIT. SURFACE COURSE-METHOD I	32.000	TON			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			190.0000	6,080.00	6,080.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			135.0000	4,320.00	4,320.00
AR401655	BUTT JOINT CONSTRUCTION	263.000	S. Y.			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			13.0000	3,419.00	3,419.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			14.2000	3,734.60	3,734.60
AR401910	REMOVE & REPLACE BIT. PAVEMENT	63.000	S. Y.			

		Bid Tabs. txt					
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			75.0000	4,725.00	4,725.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			85.0000	5,355.00	5,355.00	
AR501506	6" PCC PAVEMENT	1,009.000	S. Y.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			70.0000	70,630.00	70,630.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			43.8500	44,244.65	44,244.65	
AR501510	10" PCC PAVEMENT	328.000	S. Y.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			78.0000	25,584.00	25,584.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			75.3000	24,698.40	24,698.40	
AR501512	12" PCC PAVEMENT	2,736.000	S. Y.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			80.0000	218,880.00	218,880.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			59.2500	162,108.00	162,108.00	
AR501530	PCC TEST BATCH	1.000	EACH				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			6,000.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			3,200.0000	3,200.00	3,200.00	
AR501665	PCC PAVEMENT SAWING	192.000	L. F.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			6.0000	1,152.00	1,152.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			17.7000	3,398.40	3,398.40	
AR501900	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	1,626.000	S. Y.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			9.0000	14,634.00	14,634.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			4.5000	7,317.00	7,317.00	
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	40.000	GAL.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			10.0000	400.00	400.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			3.0000	120.00	120.00	
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	5,262.000	S. F.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			1.5000	7,893.00	7,893.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			1.6500	8,682.30	8,682.30	
AR620525	PAVEMENT MARKING-BLACK BORDER	4,706.000	S. F.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			1.5000	7,059.00	7,059.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			1.6500	7,764.90	7,764.90	
AR620900	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	555.000	S. F.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			1.5000	832.50	832.50	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			1.6500	915.75	915.75	
AR701530	30" RCP, CLASS IV	152.000	L. F.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			53.0000	8,056.00	8,056.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			58.2500	8,854.00	8,854.00	
AR705411	POROUS BACKFILL NO. 1	74.000	C. Y.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			32.0000	2,368.00	2,368.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			25.7500	1,905.50	1,905.50	
AR705524	4" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN W/SOCK	678.000	L. F.				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			11.0000	7,458.00	7,458.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			8.8000	5,966.40	5,966.40	
AR705630	UNDERDRAIN INSPECTION HOLE	4.000	EACH				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			500.0000	2,000.00	2,000.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			505.0000	2,020.00	2,020.00	
AR752430	PRECAST REINFORCED CONC. FES 30"	2.000	EACH				
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			620.0000	1,240.00	1,240.00	
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			600.0000	1,200.00	1,200.00	

Bid Tabs. txt

AR800409	RELOCATE EXISTING 2 MODULE	1.000	EACH			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			1,000.0000	1,000.00	1,000.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			1,100.0000	1,100.00	1,100.00
AR901510	SEEDING	.470	ACRE			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			1,500.0000	705.00	705.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			3,240.0000	1,522.80	1,522.80
AR908510	MULCHING	.470	ACRE			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			1,200.0000	564.00	564.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			2,000.0000	940.00	940.00

----- A L T E R N A T E 1 -----

AS800430	LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKER	1.000	LS			
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.			45,300.0000	45,300.00	45,300.00
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.			60,000.0000	60,000.00	60,000.00

----- SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS - ALTERNATES -----

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
4757	Plocher Construction Company, Inc.						
	TOTAL PART 1		627,916.00	627,916.00			
	TOTAL ALT 1		45,300.00	45,300.00			
	TOTAL GROUP **BASE	627,916.00	627,916.00	627,916.00			
	TOTAL GROUP B&1	673,216.00	673,216.00	673,216.00			
5933	Thiems Construction Company, Inc.						
	TOTAL PART 1		480,602.45	480,602.45			
	TOTAL ALT 1		60,000.00	60,000.00			
	TOTAL GROUP **BASE	480,602.45	480,602.45	480,602.45	*		
	TOTAL GROUP B&1	540,602.45	540,602.45	540,602.45			

UN047 *****

09/13/07 14:02:46
 LETTING DATE: 06/15/2007
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 05
 SECTION: U OF I - WILLARD

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS

PAGE: 1

CONTRACT NUMBER: UN047
 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 004A
 BIDS LOCKED: Y
 ESTIMATE:

COUNTY: CHAMPAIGN

----- SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS -----

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
2555	Hi-Lite Markings, Inc.										
	NO ALT					99,971.76	99,971.76	99,971.76			
4572	Ostrom Painting & Sandblasting, Inc.										
	NO ALT					74,124.45 *	74,124.45	74,124.45	*		
4628	Park-Mark, Inc.										
	NO ALT					188,218.35	188,218.35	188,218.35			

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 2

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
AR800244	INITIAL COAT APPLICATION	62,100.000	S. F.				
2555	Hi-Lite Markings, Inc.			0.5600	34,776.00	34,776.00	
4572	Ostrom Painting & Sandblasting, Inc.			0.3500	21,735.00	21,735.00	
4628	Park-Mark, Inc.			0.5000	31,050.00	31,050.00	
AR800245	TOP COAT APPLICATION	116,421.000	S. F.				
2555	Hi-Lite Markings, Inc.			0.5600	65,195.76	65,195.76	
4572	Ostrom Painting & Sandblasting, Inc.			0.4500	52,389.45	52,389.45	
4628	Park-Mark, Inc.			1.3500	157,168.35	157,168.35	

WH006 *****

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 1

09/13/07 14:02:46

UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING DATE: 06/15/2007

LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: WH006

LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 003A

RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 02

BIDS LOCKED: Y

SECTION: WHITESIDE COUNTY

COUNTY: WHITESIDE

ESTIMATE:

 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB COMB	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company	**BASE					357,854.98 *	357,854.98	357,854.98			
		B&1					390,058.68	390,058.68	390,058.68	*		
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.	**BASE					435,410.53	435,410.53	435,410.53			
		B&1					473,273.17	473,273.17	473,273.17			

**** TOTAL GROUP **BASE PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 15

**** TOTAL GROUP B&1 PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 16

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
----- P A R T 1 -----							
AR108108	1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE	2,325.000	L. F.				
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			2.4900	5,789.25	5,789.25	
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.			2.5600	5,952.00	5,952.00	
AR108158	1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE IN UD	29,700.000	L. F.				
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			3.8600	114,642.00	114,642.00	

		Bi d Tabs. txt				
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		4.5400		134,838.00	134,838.00
AR109210	VAULT MODIFICATIONS	1.000	L. S.			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		26,184.4000		26,184.40	26,184.40
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		21,328.2400		21,328.24	21,328.24
AR110610	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	4.000	EACH			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		2,985.8100		11,943.24	11,943.24
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		1,646.0200		6,584.08	6,584.08
AR110710	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE	2.000	EACH			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		9,351.9600		18,703.92	18,703.92
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		5,483.0300		10,966.06	10,966.06
AR125901	REMOVE STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	45.000	EACH			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		109.2000		4,914.00	4,914.00
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		51.4400		2,314.80	2,314.80
AR125902	REMOVE BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	20.000	EACH			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		232.7800		4,655.60	4,655.60
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		195.7800		3,915.60	3,915.60
AR125982	REFURBISH BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	76.000	EACH			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		460.7400		35,016.24	35,016.24
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		1,044.5100		79,382.76	79,382.76
AR125983	REFURBISH INPAVEMENT LIGHT	4.000	EACH			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		1,112.6400		4,450.56	4,450.56
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		1,165.7600		4,663.04	4,663.04
AR800808	MITL-BASE MOUNTED, ANCHORED	65.000	EACH			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		1,057.3900		68,730.35	68,730.35
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		1,475.5100		95,908.15	95,908.15
AR800809	2" HDPE CONDUIT, DIRECTIONAL BORE	545.000	L. F.			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		21.6100		11,777.45	11,777.45
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		19.3900		10,567.55	10,567.55
AR800810	2" HDPE CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED	3,560.000	L. F.			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		7.1100		25,311.60	25,311.60
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		7.4600		26,557.60	26,557.60
AR800811	4-2" HDPE SCH. 80, DIRECTIONAL BORE	220.000	L. F.			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		36.5500		8,041.00	8,041.00
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		29.1800		6,419.60	6,419.60
AR800812	SPLICE CAN, ANCHORED	14.000	EACH			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		933.9000		13,074.60	13,074.60
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		1,264.9600		17,709.44	17,709.44
AR800813	REFURBISH AND GROUND GUIDANCE SIGN	7.000	EACH			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		660.1100		4,620.77	4,620.77
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		1,186.2300		8,303.61	8,303.61

----- A L T E R N A T E 1 -----

AS125610	REILS	2.000	PAIR			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		16,101.8500		32,203.70	32,203.70
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		18,931.3200		37,862.64	37,862.64

----- SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS - ALTERNATES -----

Bid Tabs.txt

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company						
	TOTAL PART 1		357,854.98	357,854.98			
	TOTAL ALT 1		32,203.70	32,203.70			
	TOTAL GROUP **BASE	357,854.98	357,854.98	357,854.98	*		
	TOTAL GROUP B&1	390,058.68	390,058.68	390,058.68			
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.						
	TOTAL PART 1		435,410.53	435,410.53			
	TOTAL ALT 1		37,862.64	37,862.64			
	TOTAL GROUP **BASE	435,410.53	435,410.53	435,410.53			
	TOTAL GROUP B&1	473,273.17	473,273.17	473,273.17			
***	E N D O F R E P O R T	***					

QI058 *****

10/10/07 09:57:23
 LETTING DATE: 06/15/2007
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 06
 SECTION: QUINCY REGIONAL

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: QI058 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 017A

COUNTY: ADAMS

BIDS LOCKED: Y
 ESTIMATE:

 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.											
		NO ALT					568,380.50 *	568,380.50	568,380.50	*		
1465	Diamond Construction Company											
		NO ALT					627,066.25	627,066.25	627,066.25			

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 33

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
AR108108	1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE	1,420.000	L. F.				
1465	Diamond Construction Company			2.4500	3,479.00	3,479.00	
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			2.5000	3,550.00	3,550.00	
AR108158	1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE IN UD	1,380.000	L. F.				
1465	Diamond Construction Company			5.8500	8,073.00	8,073.00	
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			5.8500	8,073.00	8,073.00	
AR110554	EXTEND 4-WAY DUCT	50.000	L. F.				
1465	Diamond Construction Company			255.0000	12,750.00	12,750.00	
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			260.0000	13,000.00	13,000.00	
AR125410	MITL-STAKE MOUNTED	22.000	EACH				
1465	Diamond Construction Company			375.0000	8,250.00	8,250.00	
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			375.0000	8,250.00	8,250.00	
AR125415	MITL-BASE MOUNTED	4.000	EACH				
1465	Diamond Construction Company			950.0000	3,800.00	3,800.00	
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			950.0000	3,800.00	3,800.00	
AR125901	REMOVE STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	24.000	EACH				
1465	Diamond Construction Company			51.0000	1,224.00	1,224.00	
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			50.0000	1,200.00	1,200.00	
AR125902	REMOVE BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	4.000	EACH				
1465	Diamond Construction Company			100.0000	400.00	400.00	
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			100.0000	400.00	400.00	
AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L. S.				
1465	Diamond Construction Company			8,500.0000	8,500.00	8,500.00	
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			1,500.0000	1,500.00	1,500.00	

		Bid Tabs. txt			
AR150540	HAUL ROUTE	1.000	L. S.		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			1.0000	1.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			1,500.0000	1,500.00
AR152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	810.000	C. Y.		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			17.5000	14,175.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			25.0000	20,250.00
AR155540	BY-PRODUCT LIME	73.000	TON		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			74.5000	5,438.50
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			75.0000	5,475.00
AR155616	SOIL PROCESSING-16"	1,693.000	S. Y.		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			15.0000	25,395.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			12.0000	20,316.00
AR156511	DITCH CHECK	4.000	EACH		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			168.0000	672.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			150.0000	600.00
AR156520	INLET PROTECTION	8.000	EACH		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			168.0000	1,344.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			200.0000	1,600.00
AR156531	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	2,677.000	S. Y.		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			1.7000	4,550.90
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			2.5000	6,692.50
AR201610	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE	777.000	TON		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			96.0000	74,592.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			80.0000	62,160.00
AR209510	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	931.000	TON		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			25.0000	23,275.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			25.0000	23,275.00
AR401611	BIT. SURFACE COURSE-METHOD I	1,491.000	TON		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			96.0000	143,136.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			85.0000	126,735.00
AR401620	BIT. SURFACE COURSE, LEVELING	2,237.000	TON		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			96.0000	214,752.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			81.0000	181,197.00
AR401655	BUTT JOINT CONSTRUCTION	1,115.000	S. Y.		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			9.5500	10,648.25
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			10.0000	11,150.00
AR401665	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SAWING	1,345.000	L. F.		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			3.5000	4,707.50
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			2.5000	3,362.50
AR602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	567.000	GAL.		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			4.5000	2,551.50
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			3.5000	1,984.50
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	1,800.000	GAL.		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			4.5000	8,100.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			2.2500	4,050.00
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	2,024.000	S. F.		
1465	Di amond Construction Company			4.2000	8,500.80

		Bid Tabs. txt				
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			5.0000	10,120.00	10,120.00
AR620525	PAVEMENT MARKING-BLACK BORDER	2,024.000	S. F.			
1465	Di amond Construction Company			4.2000	8,500.80	8,500.80
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			5.0000	10,120.00	10,120.00
AR705526	6" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN W/SOCK	1,032.000	L. F.			
1465	Di amond Construction Company			11.5000	11,868.00	11,868.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			15.0000	15,480.00	15,480.00
AR705630	UNDERDRAIN INSPECTION HOLE	2.000	EACH			
1465	Di amond Construction Company			575.0000	1,150.00	1,150.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			550.0000	1,100.00	1,100.00
AR705640	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT	2.000	EACH			
1465	Di amond Construction Company			630.0000	1,260.00	1,260.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			550.0000	1,100.00	1,100.00
AR705900	REMOVE UNDERDRAIN	986.000	L. F.			
1465	Di amond Construction Company			4.5000	4,437.00	4,437.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			10.0000	9,860.00	9,860.00
AR751943	ADJUST MANHOLE	1.000	EACH			
1465	Di amond Construction Company			630.0000	630.00	630.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			1,000.0000	1,000.00	1,000.00
AR800449	WEED CONTROL LIGHT RING	26.000	EACH			
1465	Di amond Construction Company			210.0000	5,460.00	5,460.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			155.0000	4,030.00	4,030.00
AR901510	SEEDING	1.000	ACRE			
1465	Di amond Construction Company			3,780.0000	3,780.00	3,780.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			3,800.0000	3,800.00	3,800.00
AR908510	MULCHING	1.000	ACRE			
1465	Di amond Construction Company			1,665.0000	1,665.00	1,665.00
0620	R. L. Brink Corp.			1,650.0000	1,650.00	1,650.00

QU003 *****

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS

10/10/07 09:57:23

LETTING DATE: 06/15/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 02

SECTION: QUAD-CITY INTERNATIONAL

COUNTY: ROCK ISLAND

PAGE: 1

CONTRACT NUMBER: QU003

LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 009A

BIDS LOCKED: Y

ESTIMATE:

SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION	NBR BLANK
0593	Brandt Construction Co.					2,097,250.55	2,097,250.55	2,097,250.55			
		NO ALT									
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company					2,450,233.00	2,450,233.00	2,450,233.00			
		NO ALT									
6210	Valley Construction Co.					1,999,410.55 *	1,999,410.55	1,999,410.55	*		
		NO ALT									

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
AR108158	1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE IN UD	4,780.000	L. F.				
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			5.7500	27,485.00	27,485.00	
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			5.5000	26,290.00	26,290.00	
6210	Valley Construction Co.			5.1900	24,808.20	24,808.20	
AR108258	2/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE IN UD	315.000	L. F.				
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			7.5500	2,378.25	2,378.25	
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			7.2500	2,283.75	2,283.75	
6210	Valley Construction Co.			6.8100	2,145.15	2,145.15	
AR108825	25 PAIR CONTROL CABLE	7,600.000	L. F.				
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			12.2000	92,720.00	92,720.00	
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			11.7500	89,300.00	89,300.00	
6210	Valley Construction Co.			10.9800	83,448.00	83,448.00	
AR110216	5" STEEL DUCT, DIRECT BURY	115.000	L. F.				
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			52.0000	5,980.00	5,980.00	
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			49.5000	5,692.50	5,692.50	
6210	Valley Construction Co.			46.8500	5,387.75	5,387.75	
AR110501	1-WAY CONC. ENCASED DUCT	30.000	L. F.				
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			150.0000	4,500.00	4,500.00	
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			145.0000	4,350.00	4,350.00	
6210	Valley Construction Co.			134.0000	4,020.00	4,020.00	
AR110502	2-WAY CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT	145.000	L. F.				
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			175.0000	25,375.00	25,375.00	
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			170.0000	24,650.00	24,650.00	
6210	Valley Construction Co.			158.0000	22,910.00	22,910.00	
AR110503	3-WAY CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT	95.000	L. F.				
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			202.0000	19,190.00	19,190.00	
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			195.0000	18,525.00	18,525.00	
6210	Valley Construction Co.			182.0000	17,290.00	17,290.00	
AR125415	MITL-BASE MOUNTED	25.000	EACH				
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			985.0000	24,625.00	24,625.00	
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			955.0000	23,875.00	23,875.00	
6210	Valley Construction Co.			889.0000	22,225.00	22,225.00	
AR125442	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 2 CHARACTER	5.000	EACH				
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			4,770.0000	23,850.00	23,850.00	
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			4,600.0000	23,000.00	23,000.00	
6210	Valley Construction Co.			4,298.0000	21,490.00	21,490.00	
AR125446	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 6 CHARACTER	1.000	EACH				
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			5,315.0000	5,315.00	5,315.00	
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			5,150.0000	5,150.00	5,150.00	
6210	Valley Construction Co.			4,792.0000	4,792.00	4,792.00	
AR125510	MIRL, BASE MOUNTED	6.000	EACH				
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			985.0000	5,910.00	5,910.00	
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			950.0000	5,700.00	5,700.00	
6210	Valley Construction Co.			888.0000	5,328.00	5,328.00	

Bid Tabs.txt

AR125565	SPLICE CAN	1.000	EACH			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			875.0000	875.00	875.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			850.0000	850.00	850.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			790.0000	790.00	790.00
AR125904	REMOVE TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN	1.000	EACH			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			920.0000	920.00	920.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			890.0000	890.00	890.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			830.0000	830.00	830.00
AR125924	REPLACE TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN	4.000	EACH			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			5,185.0000	20,740.00	20,740.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			5,000.0000	20,000.00	20,000.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			4,674.0000	18,696.00	18,696.00
AR125931	REPLACE LIGHT LENSE	12.000	EACH			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			85.0000	1,020.00	1,020.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			81.5000	978.00	978.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			76.0000	912.00	912.00
AR125962	RELOCATE BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	26.000	EACH			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			802.0000	20,852.00	20,852.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			775.0000	20,150.00	20,150.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			723.0000	18,798.00	18,798.00
AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L. S.			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			8,500.0000	8,500.00	8,500.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			5,000.0000	5,000.00	5,000.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			5,000.0000	5,000.00	5,000.00
AR150530	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	1.000	L. S.			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			57,300.0000	57,300.00	57,300.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			100,000.0000	100,000.00	100,000.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			119,200.0000	119,200.00	119,200.00
AR152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	5,115.000	C. Y.			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			8.2500	42,198.75	42,198.75
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			13.0000	66,495.00	66,495.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			9.5000	48,592.50	48,592.50
AR152440	BORROW EXCAVATION	43,640.000	C. Y.			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			9.7500	425,490.00	425,490.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			13.0000	567,320.00	567,320.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			7.2000	314,208.00	314,208.00
AR156500	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	1.000	L. S.			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			6,100.0000	6,100.00	6,100.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			5,500.0000	5,500.00	5,500.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			6.8000	6.80	6.80
AR209510	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	7,920.000	TON			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			17.6500	139,788.00	139,788.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			20.0000	158,400.00	158,400.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			21.0000	166,320.00	166,320.00
AR209511	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, (CA-1)	100.000	TON			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			20.5000	2,050.00	2,050.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			21.7500	2,175.00	2,175.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			21.0000	2,100.00	2,100.00
AR209600	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	16,500.000	S. Y.			

		Bid Tabs. txt			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		1.1500	18,975.00	18,975.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		1.3500	22,275.00	22,275.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.		1.1000	18,150.00	18,150.00
AR401610	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	140.000	TON		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		77.0000	10,780.00	10,780.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		80.0000	11,200.00	11,200.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.		97.0000	13,580.00	13,580.00
AR401650	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING	23.000	S. Y.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		26.0000	598.00	598.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		65.0000	1,495.00	1,495.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.		24.0000	552.00	552.00
AR401900	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	22.000	S. Y.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		27.0000	594.00	594.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		29.0000	638.00	638.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.		15.0000	330.00	330.00
AR501509	9" PCC PAVEMENT	15,450.000	S. Y.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		45.0000	695,250.00	695,250.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		52.0000	803,400.00	803,400.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.		44.2000	682,890.00	682,890.00
AR501530	PCC TEST BATCH	1.000	EACH		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		2,500.0000	2,500.00	2,500.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		2,500.0000	2,500.00	2,500.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.		1,800.0000	1,800.00	1,800.00
AR501540	PCC PAVEMENT GROOVING	7,300.000	S. Y.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		5.0000	36,500.00	36,500.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		2.2500	16,425.00	16,425.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.		2.2300	16,279.00	16,279.00
AR501900	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	275.000	S. Y.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		13.1000	3,602.50	3,602.50
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		36.2500	9,968.75	9,968.75
6210	Valley Construction Co.		15.0000	4,125.00	4,125.00
AR602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	260.000	GAL.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		5.5000	1,430.00	1,430.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		5.5000	1,430.00	1,430.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.		4.0000	1,040.00	1,040.00
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	4.000	GAL.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		30.2000	120.80	120.80
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		40.0000	160.00	160.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.		7.0000	28.00	28.00
AR620510	PAVEMENT MARKING	18,020.000	S. F.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		1.6500	29,733.00	29,733.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		5.0000	90,100.00	90,100.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.		1.0700	19,281.40	19,281.40
AR620595	TEMPORARY MARKING & REMOVAL	300.000	S. F.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		5.5500	1,665.00	1,665.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		5.0000	1,500.00	1,500.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.		36.4400	10,932.00	10,932.00
AR620900	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	4,425.000	S. F.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.		3.9000	17,257.50	17,257.50
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company		3.0000	13,275.00	13,275.00

		Bid Tabs. txt				
6210	Valley Construction Co.			2.3500	10,398.75	10,398.75
AR701512	12" RCP, CLASS IV	400.000	L. F.			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			57.7500	23,100.00	23,100.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			57.0000	22,800.00	22,800.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			68.0000	27,200.00	27,200.00
AR701518	18" RCP, CLASS IV	23.000	L. F.			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			72.0000	1,656.00	1,656.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			64.0000	1,472.00	1,472.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			120.0000	2,760.00	2,760.00
AR701731	RCEP SPAN 68 RISE 43	36.000	L. F.			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			260.0000	9,360.00	9,360.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			300.0000	10,800.00	10,800.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			380.0000	13,680.00	13,680.00
AR701734	RCEP SPAN 76 RISE 48	15.000	L. F.			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			336.5000	5,047.50	5,047.50
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			400.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			520.0000	7,800.00	7,800.00
AR705506	6" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	2,940.000	L. F.			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			13.6000	39,984.00	39,984.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			14.2500	41,895.00	41,895.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			14.5000	42,630.00	42,630.00
AR705508	8" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	640.000	L. F.			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			14.6000	9,344.00	9,344.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			18.2500	11,680.00	11,680.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			18.0000	11,520.00	11,520.00
AR751415	INLET-SPECIAL	3.000	EACH			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			1,560.0000	4,680.00	4,680.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			1,950.0000	5,850.00	5,850.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			2,300.0000	6,900.00	6,900.00
AR751550	MANHOLE 5'	2.000	EACH			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			2,060.0000	4,120.00	4,120.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			3,000.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			3,000.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00
AR751568	MANHOLE 8'	1.000	EACH			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			4,465.0000	4,465.00	4,465.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			5,675.0000	5,675.00	5,675.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			6,400.0000	6,400.00	6,400.00
AR751570	MANHOLE-SPECIAL	9.000	EACH			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			1,315.0000	11,835.00	11,835.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			1,300.0000	11,700.00	11,700.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			1,550.0000	13,950.00	13,950.00
AR751904	REMOVE MANHOLE	5.000	EACH			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			600.0000	3,000.00	3,000.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			600.0000	3,000.00	3,000.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			1,200.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00
AR751944	ADJUST MANHOLE - PAVEMENT	1.000	EACH			
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			450.0000	450.00	450.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			3,150.0000	3,150.00	3,150.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			780.0000	780.00	780.00

		Bid Tabs.txt			
AR752760	P R CONC. FES EQ. ROUND SIZE 60"	1.000	EACH		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			3,600.0000	3,600.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			2,200.0000	2,200.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			3,200.0000	3,200.00
AR752900	REMOVE END SECTION	2.000	EACH		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			400.0000	800.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			600.0000	1,200.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			800.0000	1,600.00
AR801605	REPLACE TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN PANEL	22.000	EACH		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			380.0000	8,360.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			350.0000	7,700.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			343.0000	7,546.00
AR801614	SUPPLY TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN PANEL	20.000	EACH		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			310.0000	6,200.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			300.0000	6,000.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			279.0000	5,580.00
AR801622	REPLACE VASI WITH PAPI	1.000	L. S.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			114,800.0000	114,800.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			100,000.0000	100,000.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			103,485.0000	103,485.00
AR801623	LOW PROFILE BARRICADE	40.000	EACH		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			300.0000	12,000.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			125.0000	5,000.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			210.0000	8,400.00
AR801625	ANALYZE SCAN SYSTEM	1.000	L. S.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			4,215.0000	4,215.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			4,000.0000	4,000.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			2,760.0000	2,760.00
AR901510	SEEDING	25.000	ACRE		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			890.0000	22,250.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			800.0000	20,000.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			600.0000	15,000.00
AR908513	MULCHING-METHOD 3	25.000	ACRE		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			890.0000	22,250.00
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			800.0000	20,000.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			600.0000	15,000.00
AR908520	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	1,585.000	S. Y.		
0593	Brandt Construction Co.			2.2500	3,566.25
3810	McCarthy Improvement Company			2.0000	3,170.00
6210	Valley Construction Co.			1.6000	2,536.00

10/10/07 09:57:23 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE: 1
 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS
 LETTING DATE: 06/15/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS CONTRACT NUMBER: WI 052 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 008A
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 09 BIDS LOCKED: Y
 SECTION: WILLIAMSON COUNTY COUNTY: WILLIAMSON ESTIMATE:

 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BI DR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION	NBR BLANK

Bid Tabs.txt

5550	E. T. Simonds Construction Company NO ALT	343,130.44 *	343,130.44	343,130.44	*
5609	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc. NO ALT	388,894.55	388,894.55	388,894.55	

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 9

DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BI DR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L. S.				
5550	E. T. Simonds Construction Company			3,300.0000	3,300.00	3,300.00	
5609	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.			2,940.3300	2,940.33	2,940.33	
AR152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	60.000	C. Y.				
5550	E. T. Simonds Construction Company			55.0000	3,300.00	3,300.00	
5609	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.			59.1300	3,547.80	3,547.80	
AR209510	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	50.000	TON				
5550	E. T. Simonds Construction Company			55.0000	2,750.00	2,750.00	
5609	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.			53.4900	2,674.50	2,674.50	
AR401610	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	3,756.000	TON				
5550	E. T. Simonds Construction Company			64.1200	240,834.72	240,834.72	
5609	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.			71.6700	269,192.52	269,192.52	
AR401630	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TEST SECTION	1.000	EACH				
5550	E. T. Simonds Construction Company			3,776.9100	3,776.91	3,776.91	
5609	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.			2,400.9000	2,400.90	2,400.90	
AR401650	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING	39,023.000	S. Y.				
5550	E. T. Simonds Construction Company			1.5500	60,485.65	60,485.65	
5609	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.			2.2200	86,631.06	86,631.06	
AR501510	10" PCC PAVEMENT	101.000	S. Y.				
5550	E. T. Simonds Construction Company			77.0000	7,777.00	7,777.00	
5609	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.			59.8600	6,045.86	6,045.86	
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	3,902.000	GAL.				
5550	E. T. Simonds Construction Company			3.3000	12,876.60	12,876.60	
5609	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.			1.2900	5,033.58	5,033.58	
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	3,476.000	S. F.				
5550	E. T. Simonds Construction Company			2.3100	8,029.56	8,029.56	
5609	Southern Illinois Asphalt Co., Inc.			3.0000	10,428.00	10,428.00	

*** E N D O F R E P O R T ***